1
Thermal degradation of crosslinked copolyimide membranes to obtain
productive gas separation membranes
R.M. Huertas
1
, A. Tena
2
, A.E. lozano

COO
1-x x
NN
F3C CF3 O
O
O
O
Ar
ADABA-75   Ar = A      x = 0.75
ADABA-50   Ar = A     x = 0.50
ADABA-25   Ar = A     x = 0.25
BDABA-75   Ar = B      x = 0.75
BDABA-50   Ar = B       x = 0.50
BDABA-25   Ar = B      x = 0.25
Anhydride groups removal
PPM-A-75   Ar = A      x = 0.75
PPM-A-50   Ar = A     x = 0.50
PPM-A-25   Ar = A      x = 0.25
PPM-B-75   Ar = B     x = 0.75
PPM-B-50   Ar = B     x = 0.50
PPM-B-25   Ar = B      x = 0.25
430ºC
F3C CF3
OO
O